TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mesa Verde Manufacturing, Inc.		04/22/2004	CORPORATION: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ATV Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	4700 West 60th Avenue, Suite 4	
City:	Arvada	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80003	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: COLORADO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 2318934		TILT-A-RACK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)291-2400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-291-2300

Email: dentrademark@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Kim I. McCullough

Address Line 1: 1899 Wynkoop Street, Suite 700 Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 39675-0001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Debra Howerton

Total Attachments: 1

source=TM Assn2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002835 FRAME: 0105

900007500

:H \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mesa Verde Manufacturing, Inc., a Colorado corporation ("Assignor"), is the owner of certain rights, title, and interests in and to the trademark "TILT-A-RACK" (the "Mark"), and

WHEREAS, Assignor owns a federal registration for the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the goods identified therein, Registration No. 2,318,934 registered on February 15, 2000; and

WHEREAS, ATV Solutions, Inc., a Colorado corporation, with an address of 4700 West 60th Avenue, Suite 4, Arvada, Colorado 80003 ("Assignee") desires to acquire the Mark, the goodwill appurtenant thereto, and the above-referenced registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all rights, title and interests in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and the registration thereof.

MESA VERDE MANUFACTURING, INC.

By: Richard Olson, Sr., President

Dated: 4-22 .2004

STATE OF COLORADO

SS (SSS)

COUNTY OF DENVER

On this day of 2004, personally appeared Richard Olson, Sr., to me known to be the individual named above who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.

My commission expires: 2-20-2006

Notary Public

Notary Pu

SEAL

RECORDED: 04/27/2004

